# \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |  |  |
|----------------|----------------|--|--|
| Ken SUMIYOSHI  | 11/12/2007     |  |  |
| Jin MATSUSHIMA | 11/12/2007     |  |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.               |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki |  |  |  |  |
| City:           | Kanagawa                                 |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                    |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 211-8666                                 |  |  |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11857236 |  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: agreen@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q103977

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q103977Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020159 FRAME: 0007

## Assignment

|                         | Whereas,≣/We,   |   |   | and Jir  | n MATSU  | SHIMA,  | both                    | of                                      |
|-------------------------|---|---|---|--|--|---|-------------------------|---|
|                         | Kanaga  | wa, Japa  | an  |  |  |   | <u> </u>                |   |
| herein                  | nafter called assignor(   |   |   |  |  |   |                         |   |
|                         | IMAGE DISF  | LAY DEV   | ICE USIN                                    | IG LIGUT   | ט  |   |                         |   |
| and as                  | required on application   | . Com Y make m  | Dotant of                                   | the Timited  | States of A  |   |                         |   |
| Nov                     | <b>Recuted an application</b> rember 12, 2007   | i for Letters   | s Patent of                                 | me Onneu .   | States of A  | inenca u  | nerefor on              |   |
| •                       | Whereas,  |   | NEC LC                                      | D TECHNO   | OLOGIES  | , LTD.  |                         |   |
|                         | ·   | _   | 1753 S                                      | himonum  | abe,   |   |                         |   |
|                         |   |   | Nakaha                                      | ra-ku,   | Kawasak  | i,  |                         |   |
|                         |   | _   | Kanaga                                      | wa 211-  | 8666, J  | apan  |                         |   |
| inven                   | (assignee), desires to  |   |   |  |  | in the app  | lication a              | nd ·                                    |
|                         | Now therefore, for  | valuable co   | nsideration                                 | , receipt wl   | hereof is h  | ereby ack   | nowledge                | d,                                      |
|                         | <b></b> ₩e, the above nan   | ned assigno   | or(s), hereb                                | v sell. assig  | n and tran   | sfer to the   | e shove no              | amed                                    |
| neces<br>do so<br>Penns | etters Patent granted ussors and assigns; and sary by the assignee in by the assignee.  • We hereby authoristylvania Avenue, NW lication number | l∌we will on connection ize and required.  The connection is a connection in the connection in the connection is a connection in the conn | execute with the uest our attention, DC 200 | hout furthe United Stat  orneys SUC 37-3213 to and Con | r considerates applicated applica | ation all p<br>tion when<br>IION, PLI<br>e in paren<br>number | papers dee: a called up | med<br>oon to                           |
| and a                   | pplication number of  |   |   |  |  |   | are ming                | uate                                    |
| Date:                   | November 12, 2007   | You &   | lunigo                                      | shi @  |  |   |                         |   |
|                         | November 12,  | Ken Si  | UMIYOSHI                                    | , AR   |  |   |                         |   |
| Date:                   | 2007  | in /h   | iateush                                     | cma with   |  |   | ·                       |   |
| Date:                   | sp  | Jin MA  | ATSUSHIM                                    | A  | •  |   |                         |   |
|                         | 8/  | <del></del>   | <u> </u>                                    | <del></del>  | <del></del>  |   |                         |   |
| Date:                   | ·   |   |   |  |  | •   | ·                       |   |
|                         | s/  |   |   |  |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                         |                         |   |
|                         | •   |   |   |  |  | •   |                         |   |
| (Legal                  | ization not required for re-  | cording but is  | prima facie                                 | evidence of e  | xecution und   | er 35 U.S.C   | C. §261)                |   |
|                         | Witness:  | mitre   | io mino                                     | <u>.</u>   |  |   |                         | • * • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
|                         | _   | AAS   | Dur   |  |  |   |                         | .*                                      |
|                         | /   | <u> </u>  |   |  |  |   | • 4                     |   |

**RECORDED: 11/27/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020159 FRAME: 0008